
Product Description:String Trimmer
Model Number:ST1300E
Body Number:0760048003_S
Version: A
Issue Date: 2016/01/01

Page 1 of 1 



Repair Parts_Line Trimmer_Line Trimmer_4807 (ST1300E)

1 2824019002 Lower Housing ASSY 1 55.98 Φ95x44 1 Y 1
2 3800107001 Trimmer Line 1 0.25 Φ2.0x7000 1 N /
3 3127635001 Mounting Wire Holder 1 43.63 Φ76x43.9 1 Y 1
4 2824022001 Support Head ASSY 1 50.56 Φ48x48 1 Y 3
5 3660582001 Compression Spring 1 8.34 Φ25x35 10 Y 3
6 5650349002 Washer 1 1.66 Φ26x1 10 Y 3
7 5630271001 Nut 1 4.25 M8 10 Y 5
8 2824082003 Upper Housing ASSY 1 93.16 Φ98x43.9 1 Y 1
9 3520800001 Outer Flange 1 31.88 Φ37x8.2 1 Y 20

10 5610059007 Thread Forming Screw 3 3.6 M5x20 10 Y 20
11 5650396003 Washer 3 0.61 5 10 Y 3
12 3127655001 Shield 1 25.91 Φ105.4x18.7 1 Y 3
13 2730228001 DC Motor 1 461.3 82x72.5x106.8 1 Y 40
14 3421371001 Motor Housing 1 184.56 130x72.8x91 1 Y 3
15 5620216003 Hexagon Socket Screw 2 4.7 M5x25 10 Y 3
16 5620213003 Hexagon Socket Screw 1 2.86 M5x10 10 Y 4
17 3127657001 Front Handle 1 191.31 231.5x144x68 1 Y 15
18 3400010003 Wing Nut 1 9.18 32x14x21 10 Y 1
19 3127651001 Clamping Block 1 4.46 37x20.5x21 1 Y 5
20 2824142001 Handle Lever Set 1 21.83 72.3x62.3x25.8 1 Y 15
21 3705178001 Fixed Ring 1 7.76 35.5x28x10 10 Y 1
22 5650005002 Plain Washer 1 0.38 4 10 Y 5
23 5610032004 Tapping Screw 14 1.45 ST4.2x19 10 Y 1
24 3128087001 Push Button 1 3.82 35.2x32.8x10.6 1 Y 3
25 3128088001 Lock-off Trigger 1 8.04 121x32.5x28.0 1 Y 5
26 3660453002 Compression Spring 1 0.12 Φ3.2x11 10 Y 1
27 5670011001 Spring Pin 2 0.25 Φ2.5x12 1 Y 3
28 3127201001 Release Button 1 15.51 52x41.9x36 1 Y 3
29 3660013003 Spring1 1 0.58 Φ9.8x25 10 Y 3
30 3127202001 Power Pack Button 1 6.18 31.8x37.1x12.9 1 Y 2
31 3660129002 Spring 1 8.32 Φ15.8x43.8 10 Y 2
32 3127206001 Lever 1 17.92 26.9x74.9x36 1 Y 2
33 3660075001 Spring 1 0.6000031 Φ5.5x18 10 Y 1
34 3128086001 Switch Trigger 1 15.57 104.7x43.2x32.5 1 Y 2
35 2830117001 Electric Assembly 1 147.75 - 1 Y 2
36 3705711001 Sheath 1 10.41 Φ32x120 1 Y 10
37 3705324001 Connecting Tube 1 306.15 Φ25x1313.7 1 Y 1
38 4860300002 Internal Wire ASSY 1 194.26 Φ9.5x1465 1 Y 1
39 3128077001 Guard 1 129.7 305x185x80 1 Y 1
40 3704344002 Blade 1 14.9 31x30x13.2 1 Y 1
41 5620526001 Screw with Washer 2 3.54 M5x10 10 Y 20
42 2824291001 Rear Housing Set 1 615.2 480x120x165 1 Y 1

201 2824421001 Cutting Head Set 1 257.83 Φ98x66 1 N /
202 2824273001 Guard ASSY 1 147.67 305x185x80 1 Y 3
203 2824020001 Handle ASSY 1 226.77 231.5x144x68 1 Y 1
204 2824670001 Connecting Tube ASSY 1 - - 1 Y 1
401 2824055002 Mounting Wire Holder Set 1 43.88 Φ76x43.9 1 Y 20
402 2823713002 Blade Set 1 18 31x30x13.2 1 Y 20

Standard Repair Time (min.)Weight (g)
Size

LxWxH (mm)
MPQIndex No. Art. No. Description

QTY in
machine

Repairable or Not?


